

OFFICE OF THE COUNTY CLERK

COUNTY OF MAUI 200 SOUTH HIGH STREET WAILUKU, MAUI, HAWAII 96793 www.mauicounty.gov/county/clerk

February 3, 2017

Honorable Robert Carroll, Chair Land Use Committee Council of the County of Maui Wailuku, Hawaii 96793

Dear Chair Carroll:

Respectfully transmitted are copies of the following communications that were referred to your Committee by the Council of the County of Maui at its meeting of February 3, 2017:

COUNTY COMMUNICATIONS:

No. 17-73 - Mike White, Council Chair

No. 17-74 - Will Spence, Planning Director

Respectfully,

DANNY A. MATEO County Clerk

/lks

Enclosures

cc: Director of Council Services

Vice-Chair Robert Carroll

Presiding Officer Pro Tempore Stacy Crivello

Councilmembers
Alika Atay
Elle Cochran
Don S. Guzman
Riki Hokama
Kelly T. King
Yuki Lei K. Sugimura



COUNTY COUNCIL

COUNTY OF MAUI 200 S. HIGH STREET WAILUKU, MAUI, HAWAII 96793 www.MauiCounty.us

January 20, 2017

ALL SO SOLAS

57 INV 20 PM 1: 30

Mr. Danny A. Mateo, County Clerk Office of the County Clerk County of Maui Wailuku, Hawaii 96793

Dear Mr. Mateo:

SUBJECT: REFERRAL OF MATTER TO THE COUNCIL CHAIR

FOR THE TERM BEGINNING JANUARY 2, 2017

(PAF 16-199)

May I request the matter of the referral to the Council Chair for the term beginning January 2, 2017, of a proposal to amend the comprehensive zoning ordinance to establish affordable accessory dwellings as a permitted use in certain zoning districts, as listed in the attached exhibit, be placed on the next Council meeting agenda.

Sincerely,

MIKE WHITE Council Chair

paf:gjg:16-199g

Attachment

EXHIBIT "A"

MATTER REFERRED BY PLANNING COMMITTEE REPORT 16-189 ON DECEMBER 2, 2016

PC-28

AMENDING THE COMPREHENSIVE ZONING ORDINANCE TO ESTABLISH AFFORDABLE ACCESSORY DWELLINGS AS A PERMITTED USE IN CERTAIN ZONING DISTRICTS

<u>DATE REFERRED</u> <u>REFERENCE</u> 07/07/2015 CC 15-196

SUBJECT

Councilmember Carroll, transmitting a proposed resolution, entitled "REFERRING TO THE LANAI, MAUI, AND MOLOKAI PLANNING COMMISSIONS DRAFT BILLS AMENDING CHAPTERS 19.08 AND 19.35, MAUI COUNTY CODE, RELATING RESIDENTIAL DISTRICTS AND ACCESSORY DWELLINGS, RESPECTIVELY", with proposed bills, entitled "A BILL FOR AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CHAPTER 19.08, MAUI COUNTY CODE, RELATING TO RESIDENTIAL DISTRICTS" and "A BILL FOR AN ORDINANCE, AMENDING CHAPTER 19.35, MAUI COUNTY CODE, RELATING TO ACCESSORY DWELLINGS", attached as exhibits.

END OF EXHIBIT "A"

paf:gjg:16-199h